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SPRING 2020 UNDERGRADUATE CALENDAR 
 
This calendar should help students and faculty plan their travel dates while attending the CIMBA Italy program. 
Every attempt is made to maximize the potential travel opportunities, through the use of two extended weekends 
and one travel week, while maintaining the academic integrity of the program. Except for the travel dates noted 
below, and Saturday classes during CAP weeks, students should expect classes to be held from Monday through 
Friday each week.  
 

Event: Date: 

Travel Day Sunday, January 12 

Student Arrival Monday, January 13 (10 AM – 4 PM) 

Mandatory Academic Orientation Monday, January 13 (4 PM – 9:30 PM) 

Classes & CAP Begin Tuesday, January 14 

Extended Weekend Friday, February 7 - Sunday, Feb. 9 

Extended Weekend Saturday,  February 22 – Tuesday, February 25 

Travel Week Saturday, March 7 - Sunday, March 15 

Extended Weekend Friday, March 27 – Sunday, March 29 

Final Exams Wednesday, April 1 - Friday, April 3 (until 12 pm) 

Check Out Friday, April 3 

Travel Day Saturday, April 4 

 

Please arrange travel plans according to the dates listed above. The facility is not able to accommodate early arrivals 

or late departures. Be sure your departure plans do not conflict with the final exam schedule as you will not be 

permitted to take your finals early. If you are flying, you should allow a minimum of 3 to 4 hours to check out of the 

facility, get to the airport, and board your plane. If you are taking a train or other mode of transportation, make sure 

to allow yourself 2 hours to check out of the facility and get to your departure point before your train departs.  

Before you and/or your family make final travel plans, please note that extended weekends and travel week dates 

will not be finalized until one month prior to the start of the session.  

 

Spring Holidays: 

Carnivale – Tuesday, February 25, 2020 

Easter – Sunday, April 12, 2020 

 


